
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/26 at
3:07:52 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/24/2025

Tires Tires rotated 06/24/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Utah

61,339  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 2500 BIG

HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL5NG439505
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/i7VkQpbYSVfK4lrBTLcXtA4CLImnb88tyXrGC7Wzi1LoHJJ6W6rSXYO76yj0s3tQnmPb6vH2GlzSMGktebydBQCtoalPi52864KrebRCyQevVuG3DeIhU0q1cwC7MBqaHR0m73lRY4qTlUggyBzl-iNMsVXzMVA2Sp2jSBTDg2wX9gMo0okFWwNokkk29PzDuwFearG858o8oO6zeESJzf7PM-NsvSUMwHXnBCq1O9Qsau7ssAYDeDdjZ5t0gxBx-RfAqxaorFr4MFW2W2eORfew7qRGUlGpTPIliQcIRb2PpaubH_hYf0j016P3FHuRWMqIUhWPYrsr13kFZ71-B7q2S9qyRT1zu5USReiJjq-O11Kvn5KRypbe9gzOrw1c.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 26,209/yr

Last reported odometer reading 61,339

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
26,209 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

09/29/2023 15 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

10/18/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001315533UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/25/2023 100 Young Ford of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-629-5500

4.3 / 5.0

301 Verified Reviews

213 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/08/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT010100197

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

09/24/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/24/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT010100197

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

10/29/2024 33,670 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Water separator replaced

06/24/2025 54,178 Tire Store Service Center
Palestine, TX
903-729-8594

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/ipHzmt-COHnPW9d3DFxHkqADOszrFKHUu8Si5s7B7FZJmhf2gtaPxAnGXZvkNhCxWhjKSa9GxxM9WRNNJJBtl7hWTNYm0ukpwlydUZqRS-4MPQR5eGTnVAjwv0ecsb3bWmbaQjJF8ZqVSYztxdUZu3aJPjN2LVO7uxpMB7hbLbZ8EZqBuC3aHAQwmlB6rMe31KPZRs0JJ_TFybVSTa4DbvfMHdzoICGS6OyV_UEl1zVXE6CLGqpSCY6SQUmARIcfbPLlHuIxNYry_ADlR27Zte_dSYy8sdf7lke9YH_iI-yU0ivSmrRyRdgc3bFRgqBKJJ6NjG8DG0sFlTRqc61LLAIXJBPf7qf4nDXql5G9nQ3KqNK0F889ZFTovbB8E7TxlXCLNYk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/aovD477rjHma0obnwn5fQ1Vw75wVi3QB11IxNIzHIjCkaNocbMnXql8KjVfTPEYvHfz0TIsHYMtkelGytq6nN8cvxGFqyu7Ctbf1Cd7462a3UF8hJJolDUeZWH4lvgPWQZJm0Llldk-Go8WFur3pWd1bpxWOSBp9hNbLQpqPIhZpJWeCMBcM0RQgsZ3ZeLJgvtsNJV3wEpGyeDE3WbSeiOyQRXFUZ-sRkJpbZYfImcDA9DeUltAFKG-Y7Bzt8EknZ_tXJRJ9Wp-6zU4iWPr9IezwTyR53VmidLCeixDr5J7dkvTwkRtONI-44-NS515f2LwWMZVQpM9_8OQxez91mCZK0LnfiqQ1UVSCwIScEA2CKSnlFy-naTkeBO7ZUyt9QJd-C0g.cfx
http://www.https//youngfordogden.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/


4.5 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

09/24/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT010100197

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

12/15/2025 60,860 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

01/30/2026 61,339 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

226 Verified Reviews

204 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/03/2026 Jed's Treads Tire &
Service
Layton, UT
801-544-2442

4.9 / 5.0

82 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) mounted

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
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http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
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Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/26 3:07:52 PM (CST)
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